

City of Malden

Massachusetts



Malden City Council
citycouncil@cityofmalden.org
www.cityofmalden.org

Malden City Council 215 Pleasant St, 4th Floor Malden, Massachusetts 02148 Phone 781-397-7130

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Malden City Council will hold a meeting on Monday, January 3, 2022 at the **Malden High School, 77 Salem Street, Room J278, Malden, MA.**

The *INAUGURAL CEREMONY begins at 6:00 P.M.*, the City Council will meet in **Room J278** at the recess to select the Council President for the Year 2022.

Members of the public and members of the Malden City Council who wish to attend the City Council Meeting remotely can do so using the following information:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/j/95888838678?pwd=OEZaZExlNU5iU0FzNWlxOXpERCtWZz09

Passcode: 529012 Or One tap mobile :

US: +16465189805,,95888838678#,,,,*529012# +19294362866,,9588838678#,,,,*529012#

Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 646 518 9805 +1 929 436 2866

Webinar ID: 958 8883 8678

Passcode: 529012

International numbers available: https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/u/abSUmyWfnZ

This meeting will be recorded through Zoom.

If you would like to request a reasonable accommodation, please contact Maria Luise, ADA Compliance Coordinator at mluise@cityofmalden.org or 781-397-7000, Ext. 2005.

Note: This meeting is Open to the Public; please be advised that masks are mandatory.

Patricia Bucciero

Patricia Bucciero, Assistant City Clerk